	— 04-28-2003		Attorney Docket No. 5001-1098		
Fo. n PTO-1595			R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Γο the Honorable Commissioner ot F	102433146 Patents and Trademarks:	5 Please record t	he attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying Party(ies Roland MARTIN Sebastian DORTHE	4.22.03	2. Name Name:	and address of rece	iving party(ies) CHNOLOGIES S.A.	
Maurizio TOGNOLINI		Address:	•	de-La-Fontaine eve, SWITZERLAND	
A∈ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			.s. PT	
Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: March 31, 2	Merger Change of Name	Additional na	me(s) and address(es) ⊠ No	attached?	
4 Application number(s) or pate This document is being filed with a	100	41978 ecution date o	f the application is: №	larch 31, 2003	
A. Patent Application No		B.	Patent No(s).		
	Add	∣ itional numbei	s attached? Yes	⊠ No	
5 Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6. Total involv	number of application red: <u>1</u>	ns and patents	
Customer No.: 00466		7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
YOUNG & THOMPSON		⊠ Enclosed			
Second Floor			Authorized to be char	ged to deposit account	
745 South 23 rd Street		8. Depo	sit Account No. <u>25-0</u>	120	
Arlington, VA 22202			ch duplicate copy of to sit account)	his page if paying by	
Phone: 703-521-2297	DO NOT USE	THIS SPAC	<u> </u>		
C	20.10. 00				
To the best of my knowledge	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy				
is a true copy of the original o	document.	-16	tel	.:. oo ooo	
Benoit Castel		oil Can	Api	ril 22, 2003	
Name of Person Signing Total number	Signature of pages including cov	er sheet, attac	Dat chments, and docume		
23 2003 WABRHAM1 00000010 10419788 FC 8021 40.00	OP .				

Y&T April 22, 2003

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,Mr_Sebastian_DORTHE_residing_at	
	Chemin du Collège	
	1608 CHESALLES SUR ORON / SWITZERLAND; Maurizio TOGNOLINI and	Roland MARTIN
}	a_ve_invented certain new and useful improvements ina device for machining byelectroerosion	
ţ	or which I am about to make application for Letters application for Letters	
)	Fatent of the United States of America;	
	AND WHEREAS, CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. residing at	
-	8-10, rue du Pré-de-La-Fontaine / 1217 MEYRIN-GENEVE / SW	VITZERLAND
(esirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the	•
	United States;	
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of TenDollars (\$_10)	•
,	tome_ in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI	
	l ave assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A.	
	* right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,	
	as fully set forth and described in the:	
elete	(a) specification prepared and executed byme on the31st day ofMarch, 192003	
applic ording	es ale	
	reparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be related and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES_TECHNOLOGIES_S.A.	
	forits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term	
	f r which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
	_me had this assignment and sale not been made.	
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,I hereunto setMy hand and affix My seal at	
	Clesalles sur Oron this 31st day of March , A.D. 19 2003	
	(Inventor's full Signature)	
	Sebastian DORTHE	
	·	

^{*} State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, Mr Roland MARTIN residing at
	Bloux
	74520 DINGY-EN-VUACHE / FRANCE; Maurizio TOGNOLINI and Sebastian
na_	_ Ve_ invented certain new and useful improvements in _ a device for machining by
	electroerosionn
or	which I am about to makeapplication for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)
Pat	ent of the United States of America;
	AND WHEREAS, _ CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. residing at
· -	8-10, rue du Pré-de-La-Fontaine / 1217 MEYRIN-GENEVE / SWITZERLAND
	rous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the
Jni	ted States;
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of
	Ten Dollars (\$10)
0 -	me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledgedI
	e assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. all my right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,
	ally set forth and described in the:
A) A)	(a) specification prepared and executed byme on the31st day of March
ble	
	(h) amiliantiam filled and the second
	(b) application filed on the, day of, 19, Serial No,
	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be
eld	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A.
eld or .	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.Aits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
eld or .	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A.
or .	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.Aits own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term
or .	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set _my hand and affix _my seal at
eld or . or	paratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made.
or .	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set _my hand and affix _my seal at
or .	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held byme had this assignment and sale not been made. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set _my hand and affix _my seal at

State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned.

PATENT

REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0514

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS,Mr_Maurizio_TOGNOLINIresiding_at				
	Chemin du Sétif				
	1269 BASSINS - Switzerland; Roland MARTIN and Sebastian DORTHE				
h	Ve_invented certain new and useful improvements in a device for machining by				
	electroerosion				
f∘ r w	which I am about to make application for Letters (I/we have made—or am/are about to make)				
Fater	I stent of the United States of America;				
	AND WHEREAS, CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A. residing at				
ne e e	8-10, rue du Pré-de-La-Fontaine / 1217 MEYRIN-GENEVE / SWITZERLAND				
d e sir	ous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the				
l nite	ed States;				
	NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of				
	TenDollars (\$10)				
t	in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged				
h ive	assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, sell, and set over unto the said CHARMILLES TECHNOLOGIES S.A.				
*	all my right, title, and interest in and to the said invention,				
	ally set forth and described in the:				
Delete inapplicable wording	(a) specification prepared and executed byme on the 31st day of _March, 192003				
-	(b) application filed on the, 19, Serial No,				
	aratory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be				
	and enjoyed by the saidCHARMILLES_TECHNOLOGIES S.A.				
	its own use and behoof, and forits legal representatives, to the full end of the term				
	which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
_ !!=.	had this assignment and sale not been made.				
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, _I hereunto set _MY hand and affix _MY seal at				
	Bassins, this 31st day of March , A.D. 19 2003				
	(Inventor's full Signature)				
	Maurizio TOGNOLINI				

PATENT * State whether the full and exclusive right, or what part of the whole interest is assigned. RECORDED: 04/22/2003 **REEL: 013991 FRAME: 0515**